Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) C'4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM C , TRADEMARKS (

02-23-2001

COMMERCE ark Office

Tab settings 4M 101619937	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Apr Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / 23.0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BBL BANK BRUSSELS LAMBERT, NEW YORK	BURNS & RICKER, INC.
BRANCH	8 Nicholas Court, Dayton, New Jersey 08810
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Association 2.3 28.7
□ Corporation - New York	General Partnership
☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Corporation - Delaware
2. Notice of Company	☐ Other
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: Yes No
Other - Termination and Release of Security Interests	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
in Trademarks	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 16, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,306,252 1,456,716 1,484,475 1,562,411
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00
DECHERT	☐ Enclosed
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2188 /22/2001 AAHMED1 00000034 130625E	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40,00 CH	
ម្ត ី : 48c atement and ថាខ្លាត់ដីម៉ែក /	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nerence A. Dixon	January 23, 2001
	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BURNS & RICKER, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") entered into a Security Agreement recorded October 3, 1990 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0741, Frame 0961 (the "Security Agreement") with BBL BANK BRUSSELS LAMBERT, NEW YORK BRANCH ("BBL");

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to BBL, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of BBL in and to all of Grantor's intellectual property described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A and all of the goodwill of the business connected with use of, and symbolized by trademarks owned by Grantor,

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Security Interest to BBL in order to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of its obligations under the Security Agreement (the "Secured Obligations");

WHEREAS, all of the Secured Obligations have been completely and timely satisfied, and BBL is therefore obligated to release the Security Interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, BBL hereby releases the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantor and its respective successors and assigns under the Security Agreement, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Grantor and its respective successors and assigns any right, title or interest in or to the intellectual property described in the Security Agreement, including without limitation any trademarks that Grantor may have acquired, and hereby releases Grantor and its respective successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Security Agreement.

BBL BANK BRUSSELS LAMBERT,

By:

NEW YORK BRANCH

Dominick H. J. Vangaever Senior Vice President

Credit

Date: 12-16-99

603374.3.01

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0389